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A Assessment Method of Soil Environmental Quality for Production Base

of Green-Food Based on GIS

YIN Jun

(College of Resources and Environment, Agricultural University of Hebei, Baoding 071001 China)

Abstract: This paper describes an assessment method of soil environmental quality for production base of green food based on
GIS, using the National Soil Environmental Quality Standard (GB 15618—1995) as soil quality assessment criteria for green —
food production. Single pollution index and integrative pollution index are utilized for the degree of soil environmental pollution
and integrative assessment of soil environmental quality, respectively. With the aid of GIS technology and integrative pollution
index gained, the author evaluated the soil environmental quality of green — food production base in Funing County and drew the
evaluation map and relative data. It has been shown that the evaluation work was more efficient, accurate.
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Table 1 Evaluation standard for soil environmental quality
2% Cd Hg As Cu Pb  Cr Zn Ni /A7 T
0.20 0.15 15 35 35 90 100 40 0.05 0.05
0.30 0.50 30 100 300 200 250 50 0.50 0.50
1.00 1.5 40 400 500 300 500 200 1.0 1.0
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Table 2 Grading standard for polluted index of

soil environmental quality
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Table 3 The polluted index value of soil environment in Funing County

BRI Pi W Pi
M Cd Hg As Cu Pb Cr Zn Ni 757578 T " s Cd Hg As Cu Pb Cr Zn Ni  ZN7N7N T P
1 1.33 0.39 1.19 0.69 0.50 1.01 0.94 0.83 0.80 0.80 1.12 2 1.91 0.51 1.190.65 0.57 0.68 0.91 0.80 0.60 0.60 1.48
3 1.85 0.51 1.19 0.96 0.89 1.00 0.94 0.85 0.80 0.80 1.48 4 1.46 1.32 1.290.47 0.57 0.49 0.98 0.72 0.80 0.60 1.20
5 1.83 0.64 1.21 0.99 1.27 0.91 0.930.64 0.60 0.80 1.47 6 1.83 1.150.560.75 1.08 0.36 0.97 0.60 0.80 0.60 1.43
7 0.95 0.63 0.59 0.57 0.79 0.34 0.980.73 0.20 0.60 0.83 8 0.81 0.39 0.690.65 0.79 0.92 0.80 0.43 0.20 0.80 0.79
9 0.88 0.69 0.56 0.69 0.88 0.49 0.950.71 0.20 0.80 0.83 10 0.60 0.83 0.830.61 0.88 0.35 0.83 0.74 0.40 0.20 0.76
11 2.19 0.89 1.32 0.95 0.92 0.90 0.78 0.95 0.80 0.80 1.72 12 2.21 0.95 1.170.79 1.19 0.89 0.88 0.99 0.80 0.80 1.73
13 2.14 0.79 1.28 0.91 0.91 0.92 0.94 0.84 0.80 0.80 1.68 14 1.98 0.79 0.590.37 0.65 0.51 0.94 0.85 0.80 0.80 1.52
15 1.77 0.57 0.49 0.32 0.57 0.46 0.43 0.50 0.20 0.40 1.31 16 1.60 1.12 1.730.73 1.00 0.54 0.97 0.53 0.20 0.60 1.38
17 0.55 0.81 0.69 0.50 0.71 0.53 0.650.45 0.40 0.20 0.69 18 0.38 0.30 0.550.43 0.71 0.56 0.34 0.40 0.80 0.60 0.62
19 0.40 0.65 0.51 0.36 0.61 0.45 0.57 0.37 0.40 0.60 0.58 20 0.88 1.04 0.580.36 0.57 0.47 0.33 0.86 0.80 0.40 0.86
21 0.85 1.10 0.40 0.48 0.95 0.56 0.920.85 0.80 0.80 0.95 22 0.60 1.02 0.430.57 0.72 0.59 0.24 0.76 0.60 0.60 0.84
23 0.75 0.79 0.45 0.41 0.95 0.57 0.330.75 0.80 0.80 0.82 24 0.75 0.53 0.390.35 0.72 0.55 0.20 0.77 0.40 0.80 0.67
25 0.65 0.73 0.39 0.49 0.61 0.58 0.58 0.79 0.60 0.40 0.69 26 2.14 1.05 0.860.93 1.03 0.31 0.93 0.79 0.80 0.40 1.65
27 2.00 1.16 0.550.75 1.03 0.38 1.16 0.85 0.40 0.20 1.54 28 1.60 1.43 0.94 1.34 1.03 0.54 1.30 0.74 0.40 0.40 1.32
29 1.00 1.54 0.59 0.69 1.01 0.42 1.140.72 0.40 0.40 1.22 30 1.45 0.91 0.560.78 1.00 0.40 2.43 0.73 0.80 0.20 1.84
31 2.00 1.49 0.60 0.85 1.06 0.56 2.550.83 0.40 0.20 1.95 32 1.20 0.98 0.630.51 0.95 0.38 2.29 0.86 0.20 0.20 1.72
33 0.97 0.89 0.58 0.67 0.55 0.62 1.000.49 0.20 0.20 0.83 34 0.92 0.71 0.450.61 0.98 0.60 0.91 0.59 0.20 0.20 0.82
35 0.80 0.14 0.45 0.57 0.79 0.35 0.80 0.84 0.60 0.40 0.72 36 1.60 0.47 0.650.45 1.06 0.37 1.22 1.00 0.80 0.60 1.27
37 1.80 0.75 0.57 0.50 1.00 0.39 1.950.88 0.60 0.40 1.51 38 0.80 0.46 0.510.44 0.79 0.38 0.83 0.93 0.80 0.60 0.80
39 1.00 0.31 0.49 0.46 1.01 0.27 1.04 0.85 0.80 0.20 0.86 40 1.80 0.37 0.520.53 1.01 0.43 1.32 0.89 0.40 0.40 1.38
41 1.20 0.42 0.47 0.45 0.94 0.22 2.190.75 0.40 0.20 1.63 42 1.20 0.47 0.450.61 1.01 0.40 1.30 0.78 0.20 0.80 1.05
43 2.00 1.13 0.84 1.23 1.01 0.48 2.49 0.75 0.60 0.60 1.93 44 2.01 1.05 0.870.93 1.03 0.37 2.30 0.59 0.60 0.80 1.79
45 1.84 1.08 0.56 0.70 1.02 0.28 2.03 0.50 0.80 0.80 1.59 46 1.21 1.52 0.511.02 1.03 0.222.13 0.52 0.80 0.80 1.66
47 1.45 1.41 0.49 0.73 1.06 0.40 2.20 0.46 0.60 0.40 1.69 48 0.55 0.21 0.380.38 0.61 0.54 0.26 0.75 0.40 0.80 0.66
49 0.65 1.31 0.52 0.77 0.95 0.48 0.54 0.74 0.20 0.40 1.04 50 0.55 1.06 0.350.51 0.71 0.56 0.55 0.71 0.40 0.20 0.85
51 0.96 0.59 0.37 0.51 0.65 0.55 0.310.78 0.80 0.40 0.80 52 0.55 0.45 0.430.35 0.42 0.58 0.16 0.75 0.80 0.60 0.67
53 0.88 0.46 0.60 0.45 0.57 0.40 0.450.55 0.80 0.20 0.73 54 0.94 0.57 0.590.81 0.89 0.52 0.82 0.57 0.80 0.40 0.82
55 0.88 0.67 0.57 0.44 0.57 0.34 0.98 0.74 0.60 0.40 0.82 56 0.90 0.55 0.510.82 0.57 0.63 0.75 0.82 0.20 0.40 0.77
57 0.62 0.88 0.53 0.85 0.50 0.68 0.830.44 0.60 0.80 0.78 58 0.75 0.85 0.550.59 0.95 0.61 0.44 0.69 0.80 0.60 0.83
59 0.55 0.43 0.57 0.51 0.71 0.59 0.410.63 0.80 0.80 0.71 60 0.55 0.29 0.540.42 0.61 0.61 0.21 0.85 0.60 0.80 0.72
61 0.92 0.55 0.57 0.51 0.78 0.38 0.420.93 0.60 0.80 0.80 62 1.00 0.92 0.470.47 0.65 0.21 0.87 0.80 0.20 0.40 0.82
63 0.90 0.35 0.47 0.41 0.57 0.54 0.720.97 0.80 0.60 0.82 64 0.92 0.87 0.580.58 0.79 0.36 0.91 0.89 0.60 0.80 0.83
65 0.85 0.79 0.43 0.53 0.57 0.35 0.930.80 0.80 0.60 0.81 66 0.86 0.57 0.510.56 0.50 0.65 0.98 0.84 0.80 0.40 0.84
67 0.97 0.40 0.53 0.47 0.57 0.64 0.59 0.70 0.60 0.80 0.82 68 0.77 0.46 0.500.50 0.57 0.64 0.98 0.65 0.80 0.60 O0.83
69 0.55 0.39 0.44 0.43 0.71 0.60 0.190.69 0.80 0.60 0.68 70 0.55 0.43 0.610.48 0.95 0.59 0.41 0.75 0.40 0.40 0.78
71 0.98 0.28 0.63 0.37 0.57 0.39 0.81 0.99 0.20 0.40 0.80 72 0.50 0.83 0.44 0.43 0.71 0.70 0.41 0.64 0.60 0.40 0.71
73 0.55 0.26 0.39 0.35 0.86 0.70 0.350.84 0.40 0.40 0.71 74 0.50 0.21 0.290.31 0.61 0.51 0.18 0.84 0.60 0.60 O0.68
75 0.55 0.63 0.49 0.37 0.84 0.52 0.58 0.61 0.80 0.80 0.74
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